

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	268-	-2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/18	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/18	/2022			Final action:	4/18/2022	
Enactment date:	:				Enactment #:		
Effective date:							
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute a Joint Use Agreement, and other required documents to permit the Friends of Carpatho-Rusyn Cultural Garden of Cleveland to construct improvements at the Carpatho-Rusyn Garden aka Rusin Garden and to accept funding from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources for this purpose.						
Sponsors:	Kevin Conwell, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 268-2022-Joint Use Agreement for Carpatho-Rusyn Garden improvements; accept funding from ODNR, 2. 268-2022 Executive Summary						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	on	Result
4/18/2022	1	City Co	uncil		app	proved	Pass
3/21/2022	1	City Co	uncil		read and referred to administrative review		